Para Karate Committee Member Description

Title: Volunteer Para Karate Committee Member

Overview & Objectives:

The PKC (Para Karate Committee) is a committee of Karate Canada (KC). Its roles are

- To provide leadership and advice to the Sport Technical Lead (STL) Executive Director (ED) and the KC Board of Directors (BOD) regarding KC's Para High-Performance Programs and related activities.
- To provide leadership and advice to the STL & Executive Director and the KC Board of Directors regarding KC's Para Coaching Programs, ensuring plans and initiatives are well integrated and coordinated.
- To maintain the importance of developing para-athletes and growing the para program.

Duties and Responsibilities:

The Para Karate Committee's primary focus

- Selection criteria for all KC Para teams,
- Planning and support on all KC representative Teams for international competitions and major games.
- Ensuring consistency, uniformity, and effectiveness in the administration of Para Programs.
- Ensuring that Para Coaching related programs are well designed and implemented.
- Increasing Para Karate opportunity Provincially, Nationally and Internationally.

Qualifications and Requirements:

The Volunteer PKC Member should have:

- Knowledge about Para Karate program as a whole
- Experience within the sport of para karate (coach, official, administrator, etc.)
- The ability to work cooperatively with other committee members
- Excellent communication skills
- Time to dedicate to this volunteer opportunity (approximately 2 hours per month)
- Commitment to attend regular meetings
- Must be comfortable in a team environment

Lines of Communication:

Reports directly to the Sport Technical Leader and works closely with fellow volunteers to complete assignments and exchange ideas.

Time Commitment:

Approximately two hours per month for the length of appointment, plus additional specific assignments as needed and agreed upon.

Duration of appointment:

The appointment is for a period of two years.

Application:

All interested candidates are asked to please submit their application by email to the Sport Technical Leader Mr. Rodney Hobson, at: rodney.hobson@karatecanada.org, no later than **Dec 22nd, 2023.**

Additionally, please ensure to include basic information about your reasons for applying, as well as about your relevant expertise and credentials. Karate Canada will contact all candidates by January 12th, 2023.